PLACENSERVE ON DIVISION

DEVON
ENERGY '95 AU A APO

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahona City, Oklahoma 73102 405/235-3611 Fax 405/552-4550 Fax 405/552-4552

OPERATING CORPORATION

July 31, 1995

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 - 2088

Attention: Mike Stogner

Re: Non - Standard Location Approval

Dear Sir:

It is requested that administrative approval be granted under Rule 104F. (1) for unorthodox location for the infill producing well located within the Keel West Waterflood Project, at the following location:

WELL

LOCATION

J. L. Keel B #74

338' FNL & 1455' FEL, Sec. 8-17S-31E

Attached is a plat of the Keel - West Waterflood Project showing the project boundaries that are adjacent to the subject well. Forms 3160 - 3 and C - 102 are attached for the well listed above. The Keel - West Waterflood project is located on federal property and the proposed well is to be part of this active waterflood project.

The above location does not conform to Rule 104. C. I. because it is located closer than 330' to the governmental quarter - quarter section boundaries. It will be drilled to a depth sufficient to produce the Grayburg - San Andres formation (approximately 4000'). The well will be drilled at the unorthodox location in order to prevent waste by developing an efficient production and injection pattern within the Keel - West Waterflood Project, which was approved under Order R - 2268. When fully developed this well will combine with the existing wells (some of which will eventually be converted to injection) to establish a 40 acre 5 spot waterflood pattern.

There are no operators that have production in offsetting 40 acre tracts. The well listed is offset by wells that are already operated by Devon Energy Operating Corporation; therefore, no notification is necessary.

Should you require any additional information regarding any of these unorthodox locations please notify me at 405-552-4527.

Sincerely,

Karen Byers
Karen Byers

**Engineering Technician** 

UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S COPY SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

. 190)		OF THE INTERION NO MANAGEMENT	R · (See other instructions on reverse side)	5 TEAST	DESIGNATION AND STRIA	I. MO.	
————————————————————————————————————				LC 029			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN					6.17 DEDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME NA		
TYPE OF WORK:	DRILL 🔀	DEEPEN			ACREDICAT HAS		
h TYPE OF WELL:	WELL Other	SINGLE	MULTIPLE ZONE	NA		_	
2 NAME OF OPERAT		2012			OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO	•	
	DEVON ENERGY OPERA	TING CORPORATION	J.L	9.API W			
3. ADDRESS AND TE	20 N RECADWAY SUIT	E 1500, OKC, OK 73102 (4	05) 552-4530	7.302 "			
4. LOCATION OF WEL	L (Report location clearly and in ac	cordance with any State requirem	WHE LECT TO		D AND POOL, OR WILDCAT		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requiremental BJECT TO  At surface 40 F61-210 FEL Non-  338' FNL 4 1455' FEL Standard  At top proposed prod. zone (SAME)					GRAYBURG-JACKSON  11.8EC.,T.,R, M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At top proposed prod. zone (SAME)  Standard  EVETATE					SECTION 6-T17 S - R31 E		
, a sup proposed pro-	L	ocation	BY STATE		8	-	
	NO DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OF	R POST OFFICE*		12. COU	NTY OR PARISH	13. STATE NM	
4 miles east & 4 mile	es north of Loco Hills, N.M.		_	200.		rus.	
15.DISTANCE FROM PROPO		16.80. OF ACRES IN LEASE			17.NO. OF ACRES AS TO THIS WELL	\$1000	
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 1210' FEL.					40		
					20.ROTARY OR CABLE	TOOLS*	
TO MEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, ST. 1000'					Rotary		
21.ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GB) etc.)					APPROX. DATE WORK WIL	L START'	
<del>385</del> 3838′				DEC	CEMBER 1, 1994		
23.	GRADE, SISE OF CASING	PROPOSED CASING AND CE	MENTING PROGRAM		QUANTITY OF	CDET	
12 1/4"	8 5/8" J-55	24.0#	400'		165 sk lite cmt + 200 sk Class *C"		
7 7/8"	51/2" J-55	15.5#	4000,		500 sk Class *C" 35/65 + 500 sk Class		
			<del>                                     </del>		"C" + 1/4 lb/sk cello	phane flakes	
wellbore will be p outlined in the fol Drilling Program Exhibits #1/1-A = Exhibit #2 = Exhibit #3/3-A = Exhibit #4 =	<ul> <li>Blowout Prevention Equip</li> <li>Location and Elevation Pl</li> <li>Road Map and Topo Map</li> <li>Wells Within 1 Mile Radio</li> </ul>	Federal Regulations. Pronents.  The undersoment terms, concat restrictions conducted on the reof, as of the re	grams to adhere to onsh igned accepts all applica dition, stipulations and concerning operations on the leased land or por described below:	ore oil ible		s are	
	Production Facilities Plat		Lease No. LC029435-B Legal Description: Section 5-T17N-R31			\$ 1 h	
Exhibit #6 = Rotary Rig Layout Legal Description: Section 5-T1 Exhibit #7 = Casing Design Bond Coverage: Nationwide				KOIE	•		
H2S Operating Pl			No.: PENDING		<b>1</b> _1	CQ.	
					į ci		
					` <u></u>		
N ABOVE SPACE DES s to drill or deepen dire	SCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM ctionally, give pertinent data on su	: If proposal is to deepen, give ds beurface locations and measured	ta on present productive zone : and true vertical depths. Give	and prop	osed new productive zon	ne. If proposal	
14.			The state of the s	DIONOGE	preventer program, ir a	-i.y	
SIGNED &	x Jackson	RANDY TITLE DISTRI	JACKSON CT ENGINEER DAT	E Oct	ober 27, 1994		
(This space for Feder	ral or State office use)				APPROVAL SUBJE	CT TO	
'ERMIT NO			APPROVAL DATE GENERAL REQUI		GENERAL REQUIR	EMENTS ANI	
pplication approval does no CONDITIONS OF APP	ot warrant or certify that the applicant	holds legal or equitable title to those r	ights in the subject lease which wou	ıld entitle (	SPECIAL STIPULA the applicant to conduct op	TIONS erations thereon.	
	ACTALLIF ALTI:	ė dag	e wanager		ATTACHED	_	
PPROVED BY	C) we	See Instructions On Re		DA	TE <u>7/24/9(</u>		

**●** & <u>وَ</u> SI-WI ● x A-15 SI-W OK A-24 K A-17 0 K A-23 (M) K A-13 ● x x-3 × x-5 - ← ○ x x-30 ● × B-42 N-ISI-WI ● K B-64 ● K B-53 ر ۲۶-۲ × ○k 4-32 SI-₩i 8-21 O× ×-33 SI-¥1 SI-WI X A-10 ●x 8--9 x ● K A-27 ● K B-90 O × Q x 8-71 ₩ 8-52 SI-WI × B-2 ● × B - 5 ●x 8~16 ● K B-39 O x 8-49 ● x 8~51 O x 8-83 O × 8--90 × 8-56 SI-WI X 8-3 x 8-11 Ox 8-46 ● x B-36 ○ x 8-67 O x 8-73 Ок 8-69 Ок 8-64 O × 8-78 O x 8-75 SI-₩I ● x B-19 **≦**'\ • ● × B - 45 ● × B-41 ○ × 8-68 ●x #-50 ] O x B-94 € × 8-9 ● × B-14 ●× 9-46 Q x 8-70 ₩ 8-84 **•** ₩ 8-73 SI--WI W 8-9 O \* 8-29 w 8-74 **(B** w 8-4 O# 8-80 ¥1 8-10 ₩ # -20 ○ \* a-30 ... V O \* B-91 O ₩ B-77 SI-WI 8-11 ₩ 8-39 S)-WI 8-3 ● \* B-5 ● w B-27 SI-WI 4 \*\*\* O \* B−81 ● W A-33 O ₩ B-75 ₩ 8-84 W \*- 5 ¥1 ~ 1. ¥1 8-12 O \* 8-92 ¥1 € 36 O \* 4-29 ₩1 ₩ B-17 | WII W A-17 Si Ou A-6 SI-WI W A-7 W A-10 M OW A-28 ● # A-6 W 4-23 ● w A-22 ● w B-67 ● w 8-52 W A-24 ¥ 8-40 O w 8-70 ● \* 8-51 W1 8-36 ₩<sub>B-1</sub>, ₩ B-19 ● w 8-58 O \* 8-89 **%**1 **8**−18 ● # 8-4B ¥ B-24 ● w 8-25

CMD : \_OG61WCM

## ONGARD INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS

08/14/95 13:56:19 OGOMES -EMEI

API Well No : 30 15 5110 Eff Date : 09-01-1994 WC Status : A

Pool Idn : 28509 GRAYBURG JACKSON; 7 RVRS-QU-GB-SA

OGRID Idn : 136025 DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORP

Prop Idn : 15968 J L KEEL B

Well No : 010 GL Elevation: 3812

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

--- --- ---- ----- ----- ------

B.H. Locn : B 8 17S 31E FTG 660 F N FTG 1980 F E A

Lot Identifier:

Dedicated Acre: 40.00

Lease Type : F

Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

M0025: Enter PF keys to scroll

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06

PF07 PF08 PF09 PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

CMD : ONGARD 08/14/95 13:57:17 JOG6C101 C101-APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OGOMES -EMEI

: 136025 API Well No: 30 15 28593 APD Status(A/C/P): A OGRID Idn

Opr Name, Addr: DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORP Aprvl/Cncl Date : 06-24-1995

20 N BROADWAY

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Prop Idn: 15968 J L KEEL B Well No: 74

U/L Sec Township Range Lot Idn North/South East/West 17S 31E Surface Locn: B 8 17S 31E OCD U/L: B API County: 15 FTG 338 F N FTG 1455 F E

Work typ (N/E/D/P/A) : N Well typ (O/G/M/I/S/W/C) : O Cable/Rotary (C/R) : R

Lease typ(F/S/P/N/J/U/I): F Ground Level Elevation: 3838

State Lease No: Multiple Comp (Y/N) : N

Prpsd Depth : 4000 Prpsd Frmtn : SAN ANDRES

E0009: Enter data to modify record

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM PF07 PF08 PF09 PRINT PF10 C102 PF11 HISTORY PF12